## **Sooner Solar Corporation**

Generating a Better Oklahoma

- Sooner Solar Corporation will be an Oklahoma Corporation, both headquartered and incorporated in OK
- Sooner Solar Corporation has plans to acquire an additional \$3M USD in financing for a total proposed capitalization of \$3.4M+
- Sooner Solar Corporation plans to build two 1 MW+ cadmium-telluride thin-film photovoltaic generating facilities in Oklahoma
- Sooner Solar Corporation anticipates an after-debt adjusted return-on-investment of 5.20%
- Oklahoma is a competitive state for manufacturing, and we plan to invest in the future of Oklahoma by creating jobs installing, servicing, and producing solar panels
- Sooner Solar Corporation is a community renewable owned by Oklahomans, for the benefit of Oklahoma
- Sooner Solar Corporation seeks to maintain control and ownership within Oklahoma
- Sooner Solar Corporation pledges to include a living wage and a modern slavery statement in the by-laws